BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Duke Manufacturing Co.,



)







)



Complainant,



)








)
Case No. TC-2008-0191
v.






)








)

McLeodUSA 





)

Telecommunications Services, Inc.


)








)



Respondent.



)

MOTION TO WITHDRAW


COMES NOW Diana M. Vuylsteke of Bryan Cave, LLP, and to avoid a conflict of interest due to Bryan Cave, LLP’s representation of AT&T, withdraws her appearance as counsel of record for Complainant Duke Manufacturing Company.  John B. Coffman of John B. Coffman, LLC, has entered his appearance on behalf of Complainant.







Respectfully submitted,








BRYAN CAVE, LLP








By: /s/ Diana Vuylsteke________________







      Diana M. Vuylsteke, # 42419








      211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600








      St. Louis, Missouri 63102








      Telephone:  (314) 259-2543








      Facsimile:  (314) 259-2020








      E-mail:  dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com







Attorney for Complainant 







Duke Manufacturing Co.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this document has been sent by U.S. Mail or electronic mail this 26th day of February, 2008, to:
	William K. Haas

General Counsel

General Counsel’s Office

Missouri Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, Missouri  65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov
William.haas@psc.mo.gov

	Michael F. Dandino

Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel

P. O. Box 7800

Jefferson City, Missouri, 65102
Mike.dandio@ded.mo.gov
opcservice@ded.mo.gov


	Bill Haas, Counsel

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.

One Martha’s Way
P.O. Box 3177

Hiawatha, Iowa  52233-3177
whaas@mcleodusa.com

	Mary Ann Young

William D. Steinmeier

William D. Steinmeier P.C.

PO Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 65110

myoung@wdspc.com
wds@wdspc.com


	Robert J. Gryzmala

Timothy P. Leahy

Leo J. Bub

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company

One AT&T Center, Room 3516

St. Louis, MO 63101

Robert.gryzmala@att.com

	John B. Coffman

Attorney at Law

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044: john@johncoffman.net 











/s/  Diana Vuylsteke_________________
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